FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEAGUE CITY AND SURVEYING AND MAPPING

\$ \$ \$ \$

This First Amendment ("Amendment") is entered into between the City of League City ("City") and Surveying and Mapping ("Contractor") on the date set forth below.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor entered into an Agreement ("Agreement") on or about November 18, 2019 whereby Contractor agreed to provide surveying and subsurface utility engineering services needed for the 16-Inch Waterline (WT1909) Project (the "Project");

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to allow for additional matting as identified in the proposal dated November 21, 2019, which is attached as Exhibit A, which are hereby incorporated into this Amendment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree to the following terms:

TERMS

- 1. The above-listed recitals are true and correct and hereby incorporated into this Amendment.
- 2. The total compensation is authorized to proceed with the matting as identified in the proposal dated November 21, 2019, which is attached and incorporated as Exhibit A for an amount not to exceed \$24,000.00.
- 3. The below listed chart shows the summary of fees for this Project:

Summary of Fees:	
Original Agreement:	\$34,945.63
First Amendment:	\$24,000.00

Total Amended Contract Amount: \$58,945.63

4. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all other terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as provided therein.

Executed this ______ day of ______, 2019.

SURVEYING AND MAPPING - "Contractor"

Steve Knodell, Associate

CITY OF LEAGUE CITY - "City"

John Baumgartner, City Manager

Attest:

Diana Stapp, City Secretary

Approved as to Form:

Office of the City Attorney

Exhibit A

Scope of Services/Description of Products (2 number of pages, including this page)

See attached proposal.



November 21, 2019

Mr. Jacques Gilbert, PE Project Manager Project Management City of League City 300 West Walker Street League City, Texas 77353

RE: Change Order Request Subsurface Utilities Engineering – Additional Funding for QL-A Test Holes – Matting Costs Proposed 16-inch Waterline Project, League City, Texas

SAM, LLC Proposal Number 1019048696

Mr. Gilbert:

Pursuant to our phone conversation on Tuesday November 19, 2019, Surveying And Mapping, LLC (SAM) is submitting this Change Order Request associated with subcontractor costs for matting of the project work areas for vacuum excavation of proposed test holes. The need for such matting to support heavy equipment was also validated during a site visit conducted on November 20, 2019, which confirmed very soft to saturated surface inside project area and access to the work areas.

The Change Order costs include matting costs, taxes, and an estimated 10% markup to coordinate and manage subcontracted services. It should be noted that exact final costs are unknown until project is completed and matting has been removed. Proposed costs below are a conservative estimate and will be invoiced on a Time and Materials basis. Costs associated with this addition are presented below.

Description				Additional Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Cost
Additional matting rela	subcontractor ted expenses	costs	for	1	T&M	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
Total Cost							\$24,000.00

SAM will incorporate this addition to our scope of work and plan accordingly. Please don't hesitate to call us if you have any questions or clarifications. Once again, thank you very much for the opportunity to propose on this very important project.

Surveying And Mapping, LLC (SAM)

Wascen A. Kina

Waseem Khan Houston SUE Project Manager

cc: Jeremy Kowis, SAM, Houston, Texas